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TOWNSHIP OFFICE NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP HOME # WORK # TERM ENDS NOTES

AMANDA CHAIRMAN Robert C. Barnt 1111 McBride Road Delphos Ohio 45833 419-235-3259    12/31/25 rcbarnt@yahoo.com

AMANDA VICE CHM. Brad J. Core 201 N. Broadway Street Spencerville Ohio 45887  419-234-4574   12/31/27 bradcore@core1992.com

AMANDA TRUSTEE Douglas Post 9810 Spencerville Road Spencerville Ohio 45887 419-647-6015 419-303-3241   12/31/25 dcpost46@gmail.com

AMANDA FISCAL OFFICER Brenda Core 690 S. Conant Road Spencerville Ohio 45887  419-230-8725  3/31/28 amandatownship@gmail.com

AMANDA TWP. HOUSE Amanda Township House 690 S. Conant Road Spencerville Ohio 45887 419-647-6259 Meetings: 8 P.M., 2nd & 4th Wednesday

AMERICAN CHAIRMAN Ross Harmon 312 Baxter Street Elida Ohio 45807 419-204-1768   12/31/27 rharmon@atfd2007.com

AMERICAN VICE CHM. Lynn Mohler 2700 Whippoorwill Drive Elida Ohio 45807 419-339-9061 419-236-8460  12/31/25 lynndon60@gmail.com

AMERICAN TRUSTEE Paul M. Basinger 705 Sunnydale Drive Elida Ohio 45807 419-235-8500  12/31/25 paul.basinger@hotmail.com

AMERICAN FISCAL OFFICER Brady Overholt 105 W Main Street Elida Ohio 45807 419-331-2505 419-339-3921  3/31/28 boverholt@atfd2007.com

AMERICAN TWP. HOUSE American Township House 102 Pioneer Road Elida Ohio 45807 Fax 419-331-7047 419-331-8651 Meetings: 7:30P.M., 2nd & Last Monday

AUGLAIZE CHAIRMAN Michael Stout 6315 Ditzler Road Harrod Ohio 45850 419-302-7668   12/31/25 mike.stout@celinainsurance.com

AUGLAIZE VICE CHM. Steve Ewing 3111 Carey Street Harrod Ohio 45850 419-230-7291   12/31/25 steve.ewing7291@gmail.com

AUGLAIZE TRUSTEE Rusty Winegardner 8594 Harrod Road Harrod Ohio 45850 419-234-6449   12/31/27 rustyw62@woh.rr.com

AUGLAIZE FISCAL OFFICER Melissa Marshall 7726 Bellefontaine Road Harrod Ohio 45850 419-230-5114  3/31/28 auglaizetwpfiscalofficer@gmail.com

AUGLAIZE TWP. HOUSE Auglaize Township House 7726 Bellefontaine Road Harrod Ohio 45850 419-648-7144 Meeting: 7:30 P.M., 1st  & 3rd Monday         

BATH CHAIRMAN Brad Baxter 2880 Ada Road Lima Ohio 45801 419-604-6766 419-221-1797   12/31/25 bbaxter@bathtwp.com

BATH VICE CHM. Lisa Fillhart 2880 Ada Road Lima Ohio 45801 419-233-1970 419-221-1797   12/31/27 lfillhart@bathtwp.com

BATH TRUSTEE Mike Meeks 2880 Ada Road Lima Ohio 45801 567-204-3886 419-221-1797   12/31/25 mmeeks@bathtwp.com

BATH FISCAL OFFICER Berlin R. Carroll II 2880 Ada Road Lima Ohio 45801 419-371-7136 419-221-1797  3/31/28 fiscalofficer@bathtwp.com

BATH TWP. HOUSE Bath Township House 2880 Ada Road Lima Ohio 45801 fax 419-222-3606 419-221-1797 Meetings: 7 P.M., 1st & 3rd Tuesday

JACKSON CHAIRMAN Randy Ackerman 2205 N. Napoleon Road Harrod Ohio 45850 419-231-2205   12/31/25 randyackerman2205@gmail.com

JACKSON VICE CHM. Ryan Carter 9318 Sandusky Road Harrod Ohio 45850 419-204-1965  12/31/25 JacksonTwp.Carter@gmail.com

JACKSON TRUSTEE Jim Shilling P.O. BOX 7150 Lafayette Ohio 45854 567-204-9663   12/31/27 JacksonTwp.Shilling@gmail.com

JACKSON FISCAL OFFICER Brandt C Miller 2205 Ackerman Road Harrod Ohio 45850 419-235-0691  3/31/28 JacksonTwp.Allen@gmail.com, 

JACKSON TWP. HOUSE Jackson Township House 225 E Sugar Street Lafayette Ohio 45854 419-649-6482 Meetings:  7 P.M., 1st & 3rd Tuesday

PLEASE SEND ALL BILLING AND CORRESPONDANCE TO: JACKSON TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES, P.O. BOX 7158, LAFAYETTE, OHIO 45854

MARION CHAIRMAN Gary V. Mack 10305 Ridge Road Delphos Ohio 45833 419-231-1388   12/31/25 gmack1@woh.rr.com

MARION VICE CHM. Howard Violet 5005 Southworth Road Delphos Ohio 45833  419-303-6881 419-695-2000   12/31/25
President - Allen Co Township Association                                       

howard@hgviolet.com

MARION TRUSTEE Jerry Gilden 8386 Ridge Road Delphos Ohio 45833 419-303-8756   12/31/27
Executive Committeeman - Allen County Township Association       

jerryagilden@gmail.com    

MARION FISCAL OFFICER Robert C. Kimmet 7100 Defiance Trail Delphos Ohio 45833  419-234-7302  3/31/28
Secretary/Treasurer-Allen County Township Association                 

rcksmk@hotmail.com

MARION TWP. HOUSE Marion Township House 5405 Kiggins Road Delphos Ohio 45833 419-692-8846 Meetings: 7 P.M., 2nd & 4th Monday 
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MONROE CHAIRMAN Mark Diller 10060 Bucher Road Col. Grove Ohio 45830 419-615-0587   12/31/25 diller.mark63@icloud.com

MONROE VICE CHM. Jon Basinger 4080 Hook-Waltz Road Elida Ohio 45807 419-296-5040   12/31/27 j2basinger@watchtv.net

MONROE TRUSTEE Steven L. Beam 11232 Ramsey Road Col. Grove Ohio 45830 419-659-2489  419-234-0435   12/31/25 stbeam@watchtv.net

MONROE FISCAL OFFICER Amy S. Stechschulte 8111 Mayberry Road Elida Ohio 45807 419-236-6755  3/31/28 monroetwp@centurylink.net

MONROE TWP. HOUSE Monroe Township House 8500 Slabtown Road Col.Grove Ohio 45830 419-641-5430 fax 419-641-6632 Meetings: 7 P.M., 2nd & 4th Monday

PERRY CHAIRMAN W. Kevin Cox 5740 Ditzler Road Harrod Ohio 45850 419-303-6810   12/31/27
Vice President-Allen County Township Association                 

kevincox41@gmail.com

PERRY VICE CHM. Larry Sidener 5701 Schooler Road Cridersville Ohio 45806 419-234-5122  12/31/25 larrysidener622@gmail.com

PERRY TRUSTEE Gregory Kessen P.O. Box 2425 Cridersville Ohio 45806 419-221-3772 419-234-5082  12/31/25 GKperry45806@yahoo.com

PERRY FISCAL OFFICER Christina Stombaugh 2408 E. Breese Road Lima Ohio 45806 419-221-2412  3/31/28 perry45806@yahoo.com

PERRY TWP. HOUSE Perry Township House 2408 E. Breese Road Lima Ohio 45806 419-221-2412 419-221-2412 419-221-3948 fax Meetings: 6:30 P.M., 1st & 3rd Tuesday 

RICHLAND CHAIRMAN Rod Goldsberry 7370 Grismore Road Bluffton Ohio 45817  419-233-2651   12/31/25 Rnlgoldsberry@gmail.com

RICHLAND VICE CHM. Gary Lugibihl 10125 Tom Fett Road Bluffton Ohio 45817 419-358-6201  419-235-9416   12/31/25 glexcavating@outlook.com

RICHLAND TRUSTEE Mike Zimmerly 5890 Swaney Road Lima Ohio 45801 419-235-0241   12/31/27 mikezimmerly6@gmail.com

RICHLAND FISCAL OFFICER Larry Hoffman 108 Polo Drive Bluffton Ohio 45817 567-525-2273  3/31/28 richlandtwpfiscal@gmail.com

RICHLAND TWP. HOUSE Richland Township House 8435 N. Dixie Highway Bluffton Ohio 45817 419-358-4897 Meetings: 8:00 P.M., 2nd & 4th Tuesday

SHAWNEE CHAIRMAN Clark Spieles 2001 Reed Road Lima Ohio 45804 419-231-0415 419-991-8706   12/31/25 trusteeclark@shawneetownship.com

SHAWNEE VICE CHM. Joe Recker 1826 W. Breese Road Lima Ohio 45806 419-235-4448 419-991-8706   12/31/27 recker.j@shawneetownship.com

SHAWNEE TRUSTEE Ted Ciminillo 4375 Ft Amanda Road Lima Ohio 45804 419-233-2501 419-991-8706   12/31/25 trusteeted@shawneetownship.com

SHAWNEE FISCAL OFFICER Kevin Cooley 2530 Ft. Amanda Road Lima Ohio 45804 419-991-8706  3/31/28 cooley.k@shawneetownship.com

SHAWNEE TWP. HOUSE Shawnee Township House 2530 Ft. Amanda Road Lima Ohio 45804 419-991-8706 fax 419-991-0056 Meetings: 7:00 P.M., 2nd & 4th Monday

SPENCER CHAIRMAN Rick W. Keller 11605 Spencerville Road Spencerville Ohio 45887 419-233-6353   12/31/27 rkkeller@live.com

SPENCER VICE CHM. Ron E. Leffel 714 Sunset Drive Spencerville Ohio 45887 419-302-7617   12/31/25 rleffel@woh.rr.com

SPENCER TRUSTEE Allen L. McMichael 14040 Kolter Road Spencerville Ohio 45887 419-303-2154 419-647-4148  12/31/25 mcmichaelallen@yahoo.com

SPENCER FISCAL OFFICER Kathy Keller 11605 Spencerville Road Spencerville Ohio 45887 419-233-6651 419-995-8184  3/31/28 spencertownship@frontier.com

SPENCER TWP. HOUSE Spencer Township House 13080 Kolter Road Spencerville Ohio 45887 419-647-6172 Meetings: 7:30 P.M., 1st Tuesday

SUGAR CREEK CHAIRMAN R. Brian Overholt 4467 Stemen Street Lima Ohio 45807  419-231-5385  12/31/25 bover1958@gmail.com

SUGAR CREEK VICE CHM. W. Rodney Watkins 3720 W. Lincoln Hwy. Elida Ohio 45807 419-235-1155  12/31/25 wrodneywatkins@gmail.com

SUGAR CREEK TRUSTEE W. Wayne Williams 6660 N. Wapak Road Elida Ohio 45807  419-890-2145   12/31/27 w.w.w.76@hotmail.com

SUGAR CREEK FISCAL OFFICER Jessica Cruikshank 4130 W. Lincoln Highway Gomer Ohio 45809  419-516-2584  3/31/28 sugarcreektownshipallencounty@outlook.com

SUGAR CREEK TWP. HOUSE Sugar Creek Twp. House 4130 W. Lincoln Highway Gomer Ohio 45809 419-642-7390 Meetings:  2nd Tuesday @ 8pm
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